
Date_Time Case_# Type_Of_Incident
10/13/2025 12:41 am 25-014494 Memo: Disturbance
10/13/2025 12:51 am 25-014495 Memo: Field Interview
10/13/2025  1:30 am 25-014496 Drunkenness
10/13/2025  3:24 am 25-014497 Memo: Welfare Check
10/13/2025  5:26 am 25-014498 Memo: Police Information
10/13/2025  5:20 am 25-014499 Drugs/Narcotics Violation/Misdemeanor
10/11/2025  1:00 pm 25-014500 All Other Larceny
10/13/2025  7:26 am 25-014501 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry
10/13/2025  8:12 am 25-014502 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry
10/13/2025  8:15 am 25-014503 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry
10/13/2025  9:12 am 25-014504 Vandalism/Felony
10/13/2025 10:45 am 25-014506 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry
10/13/2025 10:45 am 25-014507 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry
10/13/2025 12:15 pm 25-014508 Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
10/10/2025 12:00 am 25-014509 Referral APS
10/13/2025 12:25 pm 25-014510 Memo: Police Information
10/13/2025  1:40 pm 25-014511 Referral DCS
10/13/2025  1:40 pm 25-014512 Memo: Property Damage/ parking lot accident
10/13/2025  1:41 pm 25-014513 Trespassing Aggravated
10/13/2025  1:41 pm 25-014514 Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
10/13/2025  1:43 pm 25-014515 Memo: Police Information
10/13/2025  1:35 pm 25-014516 Memo: Traffic Squad Activity
10/13/2025  2:26 pm 25-014517 Memo: Police Information
10/13/2025  2:16 pm 25-014518 Memo: Police Information
10/08/2025  3:00 pm 25-014519 Memo: Lost Property
10/13/2025  2:00 pm 25-014520 Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
10/13/2025 12:15 pm 25-014521 Theft of Vehicle Parts/Accessories
10/13/2025  2:26 pm 25-014522 Shoplifting/Misdemeanor
10/13/2025  3:33 pm 25-014523 All Other Traffic Offenses
10/13/2025  3:35 pm 25-014524 Drunkenness
10/13/2025  3:30 pm 25-014525 Memo: Traffic Squad Activity
10/13/2025  3:15 pm 25-014526 Runaway
10/13/2025  4:30 pm 25-014527 Memo: K9 Activity
10/13/2025  3:35 pm 25-014528 Shoplifting/Misdemeanor
10/13/2025  4:42 pm 25-014529 Fugitive From Justice
10/13/2025  4:42 pm 25-014530 Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
10/13/2025  5:20 pm 25-014531 Memo: Disturbance
10/13/2025  6:39 pm 25-014532 Memo: Police Information
10/13/2025  8:00 pm 25-014533 Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
10/13/2025  8:11 pm 25-014534 Memo: Police Information
10/13/2025  9:37 pm 25-014535 Memo: Welfare Check
10/14/2025 12:19 am 25-014536 Memo: Police Information
10/14/2025  2:20 am 25-014537 All Other Traffic Offenses



10/14/2025  4:29 am 25-014538 Memo: Alarm
10/14/2025  4:37 am 25-014539 Memo: Police Information
10/14/2025  4:52 am 25-014540 Memo: Welfare Check
10/13/25 12:35 pm WC2501638 Crash: Injury possible
10/13/25 12:45 pm WC2501639 Crash: Property damage (over $400)
10/13/25  3:05 pm WC2501640 Crash: Property damage (over $400)
10/13/25  5:15 pm WC2501641 Crash: Property damage (over $400)
10/13/25  6:20 pm WC2501642 Crash: Property damage (under $400)
10/13/25  6:00 pm WC2501643 Crash: Property damage (under $400)
10/13/25  8:45 pm WC2501644 Crash: Property damage (over $400)



Reporting_Officer Location Incident_Status
J Pitts 926 Lynn Garden Dr Closed
A. Bailey 905 E Main St Closed
T.Gilliam 2400 E Center St Cleared By Arrest
K. Ho 3546 Crestwood Ct Closed
J Pitts 148 Virginia St Closed
A. Hammonds 800 Stonegate Rd Active
A. Demory 1100 Oak St Active
C. Presnell 316 Broad St Closed
C. Presnell 545 Bays View Rd Closed
A. Demory 700 Lynn Garden Dr Closed
L. Angel 2009 Eastwood Ave Active
A. Demory 100 W Church Cir Closed
J. Patton 800 Truxton Dr Closed
J. Patton 800 Stonegate Rd Cleared By Arrest
M. Taylor 2000 Greenway St Active
C. Presnell 1058 Sundale Ln Closed
E. Steele 1437 Bell Ridge Dr Active
A. Helton Indian Ct Closed
J. Patton 1000 Stonegate Rd Cleared By Arrest
J. Patton 1000 Stonegate Rd Cleared By Arrest
C. Cox 3152 Tiffany Ct Closed
A. Wheeler 720 Cox Hollow Rd Closed
C. Presnell 120 W Ravine Rd Closed
C. Jeffers 127 Arbutus Ave Closed
A. Demory 1017 Burns St Closed
D. Calhoun E Center St Cleared By Arrest
C. Jeffers 1 Tribe Way Cleared by Arrest
C. Presnell 1420 W Stone Dr Active
L. Angel Park St//Spring St Cleared By Arrest
C. Presnell Walker St//Lynn Garden Dr Cleared By Arrest
M McGuire 674 Cox Hollow Rd Closed
A. Demory 1207 Reedy Pl Active
P. Estepp 200 E Church Cir Closed
M McGuire 3200 Ft Henry Dr Cleared By Arrest
J. Patton 315 Clinchfield St Cleared By Arrest
J. Patton 315 Clinchfield St Cleared By Arrest
M. Reese 905 New Beason Well Rd Closed
C. Peters 1121 Lomax St Closed
A. Hammonds 321 Highview Ave Cleared By Arrest
A. Bailey 327 Carver St Closed
A. Hammonds 922 Poplar St Closed
C. Peters 1217 Robertson St Closed
A. Hammonds 1420 W Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest



A. Bailey 2021 Independence Way Closed
C. Peters 377 Lynn Ave Closed
J Pitts 750 Lynn Garden Dr Closed
S. Large 2217 W Stone Dr//Hollis St Pending
A. Demory Lynn Garden Dr//Tranbarger Pending
S. Large Clinchfield St//W Stone Dr Pending
J Pitts 1205 N Eastman Rd//1205 N Eastman Rd Pending
A. Hammonds W Stone Dr//Lewis Ln Pending
T.Gilliam Brandon LnUS:2213//E Stone Dr Pending
A. Bailey Fort Henry Dr//Atoka Ln Pending


